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1: What is your postcode?

Please enter your postcode

There were 51 responses to this part of the question.

2: On average, how often do you visit Leyland Town Centre? (please select one

option)

Frequency of Visit

Option Total Percent
Daily 22 43.14%
2-6 times a week 12 23.53%
Weekly 8 15.69%
Monthly 6 11.76%
Less than once a month 3 5.88%
Not Answered 0 0%

3: When do you most frequently visit Leyland Town Centre?

timing of visit
Option Total Percent
Weekdays during the day 39 76.47%
Evenings 10 19.61%
Weekends 21 41.18%
Not Answered 0 0%
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4: For what reason/s do you normally visit Leyland Town Centre? (please tick all
that apply)

Reason for visit checkboxes

Option Total Percent
Shopping 44 86.27%
Food and Drink 30 58.82%
Leisure 12 23.53%
Work 5 9.80%
Other (please specify) 13 25.49%
Not Answered 0 0%

If you checked other, please specifiy

There were 16 responses to this part of the question.

5: Do you agree with the proposed vision and objectives for Leyland Town
Centre?

Vision radio buttons

Option Total Percent
Yes 34 66.67%
No 5 9.80%
Don't Know 10 19.61%
Not Answered 2 3.92%

Please add any comments

There were 23 responses to this part of the question.

6: Which of the following would encourage you to spend more time in the Town
Centre? (please select up to three options)

spend more time checkboxes

Option Total Percent

Improved range of shops 35 68.63%
Improved selection of food and drink outlets 21 41.18%
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More events within the Town Centre 25 49.02%
More attractive outside spaces 37 72.55%
More leisure facilities 13 25.49%
Better pedestrian and cycle routes 28 54.90%
More on-street parking 11 21.57%
Other - please specify 5 9.80%
Not Answered 0 0%

spend more time other

There were 9 responses to this part of the question.

7: What do you consider to be Leyland Town Centre's best asset? (please

specify one choice only)

Best asset radio buttons

Option Total Percent
Historic Buildings 4 7.84%
The market 12 23.53%
Public transport links 5 9.80%
Community facilities 0 0%
Independent businesses 15 29.41%
Variety of retail offer 3 5.88%
Other - please specify 9 17.65%
Not Answered 3 5.88%

best asset other

There were 10 responses to this part of the question.

8: The proposed regeneration of Leyland Town Centre is based on a
combination of improving the shopping / food and drink offer, creation of
additional pedestrian spaces by a new one-way traffic movement along Hough
Lane and the creation of a town square — do you agree with this approach?

regen approach - radio boxes

Option Total Percent

Yes 40 78.43%
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No 9 17.65%
Don't know 2 3.92%
Not Answered 0 0%

regen approach - comments

There were 24 responses to this part of the question.

9: The draft Masterplan identifies 3 priority projects and their proposed future

uses (namely the Hough Lane Public Realm Scheme, Church Place Development

and Market Place Development) — do you agree with these?

priority projects radio box

Option Total Percent
Yes 39 76.47%
No 3 5.88%
Don't know 8 15.69%
Not Answered 1 1.96%

priority projects comments

There were 12 responses to this part of the question.

10: Key to the proposal is the objective of making the town centre more
pedestrian friendly and reducing traffic speeds, including the alteration of
Hough Lane to one-way for vehicular traffic — do you agree with this approach?

traffic radio buttons

Option Total Percent
Yes 39 76.47%
No 8 15.69%
Don't know 4 7.84%
Not Answered 0 0%

traffic comments

There were 16 responses to this part of the question.
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11: If we are to invest money in improving Leyland Town Centre what should

the priority be?

priority improvement radio boxes

Option Total Percent
Hough Lane public realm scheme 29 56.86%
Church Place Development 7 13.73%
Market Place Development 11 21.57%
Not Answered 4 7.84%

priority improvement comments

There were 13 responses to this part of the question.




